



TECHNICAL SHEET

Rev 3 of 29/12/2023

PRODUCT CODE	8000
PRODUCT NAME	CROCCHINI BREADSTICKS WITH SALT 350g
BRAND	ROBERTO
TARIC CODE	19059030



PACKAGE DATA		
Package EAN code	8003490037305	
Package weight (g)	350	
Package dimension	Length (mm)	250
	Width (mm)	85
	Height (mm)	370
Number serving packs	21	
Serving packs dimension	Length (mm)	55
	Width (mm)	13
	Height (mm)	255
Serving pack weight (g)	17 circa	
Primary packaging	Plastic film in compliance with food contact	

BOX DATA		
EAN box	08003490047991	
Gross weight box (g)	2556	
Box dimension	Length (mm)	368
	Width (mm)	261
	Height (mm)	258
Packages per box	6	
Type	american box	
Box per layer	9	
Layers per pallet	8	
Boxes per pallet	72	
Pallet height (m)	2.24	

Shelf-life (days)	365
Shelf-life guaranteed at the delivery (days)	243

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS	
Appearance	breadsticks with salt
Smell	typical of breadsticks
Color	golden
Taste	crispy, typical of the product

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS	
TPC	< 500 ufc/g
Moulds	< 100 ufc/g
Yeasts	< 100 ufc/g

LABELING	
Legal name	Grissini - Breadsticks with sunflower oil.
Ingredient list	soft WHEAT flour [plain flour], sunflower oil (7.8 %), salt (3 %), yeast, dried mother yeast (WHEAT flour), dextrose, emulsifier: mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural rosemary flavouring.
Other indication	May contain SOY, SESAME SEEDS and MUSTARD.
Storage condition	Keep cool and dry.

NUTRITIONAL TABLE		
Avarage nutritional values per	100g	
Energy	1742	KJ
	413	Kcal
Fat of which saturates fatty acids	9.4	g
	3.9	g
Carbohydrates of which sugars	68	g
	2.5	g
Fibre	4.9	g
Protein	12	g
Salt	2.7	g

ALLERGENS INFORMATION		
Allergen	Present in the product	Possible cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	YES	YES
Crustaceans and products thereof	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO
Soybeans and products thereof	NO	YES
Milk and products thereof	NO	NO
Nuts: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia or Queensland nuts, and products thereof	NO	NO
Celery and products thereof	NO	YES
Mustard and products thereof	NO	YES
Sesame seeds and products thereof	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂	NO	NO
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO
Molluscs and products thereof	NO	NO

Produced and packaged at:	Via Dei Colli, 145 - 31058 Susegana (TV)
---------------------------	--